Broadband Schedule of Rates and Charges
January 1, 2026

PON NETWORK CONNECTIONS

RETAIL SERVICE Mbps 150 1000 3000 10000
Residential MRC S65 S75 $100 n/a
Residential Assist 1 MRC S55 n/a n/a n/a
Residential Assist 2 MRC S30 n/a n/a n/a
Business MRC n/a S95 $150 $300
WHOLESALE SERVICE Mbps 150 1000 3000 10000
Residential MRC S47 S54 S75 n/a
Residential Assist 1 MRC S44 n/a n/a n/a
Residential Assist 2 MRC $25 n/a n/a n/a
Business MRC n/a S71 S117 $255

ENTERPRISE NETWORK CONNECTIONS

TRANSPORT Mbps 100 1000 3000 10000
MRC $125 $450 $900 $1,750
NRC $100 $100 $100 $100
TRANSIT Mbps 100 1000 3000 10000
MRC $150 $700 $1,800 $3,750
NRC $100 $100 $100 $100
MULTI-YEAR CONTRACT DISCOUNT (36 MOS | 15%|60 MOS | 25%|
OTHER ITEMS
INTERNET ACCESS (per Mbps) MRC
Dedicated $0.50
Metered (billed at 95th Percentile) $0.60
[DEDICATED IP qty 1 /29
MRC $10 $25
RETAIL MESH WIFI ROUTER RENTAL 1st Unit Addtnl
Indoor MRC S10 S5
Outdoor MRC $20 $15
RETAIL WIFI CONTROL APP SmartBiz| Connect+
MRC S40 S10
Equipment Non-Return Charge NRC $150
Snowbird Equipment Charge MRC $15
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FIBER LINE EXTENSION CHARGES

Broadband Schedule of Rates and Charges

See Broadband tab of JPUD website for published maps of project areas.

January 1, 2026

residential or $1200 for
businesses after.

AREA w/n Footage Limit Past Footage Limit
All construction charges billed to | All construction charges billed to
UNFUNDED SERVICE AREA
customer. customer.
No Charge up to 1000 ft before
take rate met. $750 for A portion of construction charges
FUNDED SERVICE AREA

beyond 1000 ft billed to customer.

DESIGNATED ADJACENT AREAS

S750 for residential or $1200 for
businesses up to 500 feet.

A portion of construction charges
beyond 500 ft billed to customer.

LABOR CHARGES

Applies to any requested work not included in installation, or for work on non PUD facilities

DURING OFFICE HOURS

$150 per hour

8am to 4:30pm, Monday through Friday, excluding holidays.

AFTER HOURS

|$250 per hour

30 minutes minimum

|1hr. minimum

4:30pm to 8am, Monday through Friday and anytime weekends and holidays.
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